COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

6900 ATMORE DRIVE
RICHMOND, VA 23225
CONTRACT MODIFICATION
Date: 2/15/2017
Contract Number: DOC-14-074
Modification Number: 007
Issued By: Department of Corrections
Procurement and Risk Management
6900 Atmore Drive

Richmond, VA 23225
Contractor: JPAY, Inc.
12864 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 243
Miami, FL 33181
Commodity: Music Kiosks/JP5 players

This contract modification is entered into pursuant to Attachment I: paragraph J. Changes to the
Contract, of the MOU dated 12/15/2013.

Description of Modification:

1. Effective immediately, the following commodity shall be added to the JPay products
available for purchase: JP5S 7” Tablet. See Attachment A for additional specifications.

2. The Contractor shall pay the Virginia Department of Corrections a commission of $5.00
for every tablet sold. The commission is inclusive of total tablet price of $129.99.

3. Under MOU/Contract DOC-14-074, paragraph E, the following shall be added, as shown
in bold in Line 1:

B. PRICING AND COMMISSION
Pricing will be reasonable and conform to market value as evaluated by the DOC.

L, Commissions: Purchasing music/audio file/games/E-Books and other
media added as requested -5% per item

2; Purchasing playing device (MP3, MP4) -$5.00 per device.

3. Purchasing 7” tablet device (JP5S) -$5.00 per device.

4. Email (outbound message) - .05 (5 cents) per outbound message.

DOC-14-074/Modification 007
1of2




Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of contract DOC-14-074, dated 12/15/2013,
Modification 001, dated 11/25/2014, Modification 002, dated 3/2/2015, Modification 003, dated
12/2/2015, Modification 004, dated 10/5/2016, Modification 005, dated 12/7/2016 and
Modification 006, dated 12/28/2016 is heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

CONTRACTOR: PURCHASING AGENCY:
BY: # BY: /W/W
PRINTED NAMEZErrol Feldman PRINTED NAME: /L/ Scatt

TITLE: CEO TlTLEg?O_',)%’u/(,/\ 00/ Yec for™

DATE: 2/15/2017 DATE: \J/f%w—a/rx F5/]

Note: This public body does not discriminate against faith-based organizations in : 1::@:& with the Code
of Virginia, §§2.2-4343.1 or against a bidder or offeror because of race, religion, colorsex, national origin,
age, disability, or any other basis prohibited by state law relating to discrimination in employment.

DOC-14-074/Modification 007
20f2




